pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

APR 1 1 2007

Ms. Linda M. Curto,

PC Administrator

Paul’'s Run, Inc.

Floors 3 & 4, Building B

9896 Bustleton Avenue
Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania 18115

RE: Paul's Run
License #: 176980

Dear Ms. Curto:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
June 22, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jagqueline L. Rowe
ector

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of.7
PCH Nama: PAUL & RUN . . License Number: 17699
Address: 98958 BUSTLETON AVENUE, PHILADELPH]A, PA 19115 County: Phitadelphia
Administrater; Linda Curlo Region: SOUTHEAST

Lega! Entity Name: PAULS RUN INC

Lagal Entily Addross: 9898 BUSTLETON AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19116

Certificale(s) of Oocupancy
Other

11/201979
Cily of Phita. Dept. of L

Stalfing Hours
Res{dont Suppert: 150 Total Dally Staff; 268 Waking Stafi: 184

Type of Ingpection: FUil BHA Dockel Number; Notles: Unannounced

Reason(s} far Inspaction(s)
Renewal, incldent

On-Sie inspeclions Dates and Department Represontatives On-Site
05/22/20186:; Gray, Dean; Freeman, Sabiina

Off-Slte Inspection Dates and Inspeetors, It Appllcabls

Other Detalls
Partlal or Fulf Triggoers: ftanden indlcaters:
Resldant Demogrephic Data as of Inspectlon Dales
Licensed Capacily: 170 Number of Resldenis whao:
Number of Rasldents Served: 76 Rocelve Supplemental Securlty coms: 0
Socured Crementia Caen Unit In Home: No Are G0 Yeats of Age or Older: 76
Aroa: Have Mental lilness: 0
Secured Oomentla Unit Capacily, i Appilcable: : Haye an intellectual Disability: O
Number of Ragidents Bervad In Secured Demantla Care Unit, Have o MobHity Head: 32
¥ applicablo; ’
Have a Physlcal Disability: 1
Nunibar of Current Hosplee Resldents: 3
Mumber of Hosplee Resldents In pastyear: 6
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Page 2of 7

Vialatlon Report: 17699 - 06/22/2016 - Gray, Dean
PCH Namo: PAUL S RUN

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.88(a) - Floors, walls, ceilings, windows, doois and olher surfaces must be clean, in gocd repair and free of hazards.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The ficer hehind the television, localed in tha third flcar dining oom, was unaven.

3. PLAN GF CORRECTION (ROC) (Atlach pages a3 necessary. Remember that you must sign and dute any sitached pages.)
includs steps to corrac! the violation doscribed afiove gnd steps lo prevent a similer viofafion from ccourring again. If sleps cannol bo complelsd
immediataly, Includo dates by wihith the steps will be compleled,

Specific change: Uneven tiles were removed and replaced with new tile flooring behind
the television.
Change made by: Maintenance staff under the supervision of the Maintenance
Supervisor.
Change made on: 6/22/2016 (Day of Survey)
System to assure that violation will not occur: 4 :
- Environmental rounds will include area floors, walls, ceilings, windows, doors,
and other surfaces must be clean, in good repair, and fiee of hazards,
- Rounds will be done weekly in common areas by Supervisor and Household
Coordinators, Documentation will be maintained in the Administration Office.
(Audit form attached)
- Environmental Services Manager and Personal Care Administrator will monitor-
ongoing.
Training:
- Staff was in-serviced on the importance of a hazard free environment and thg
responsibility to assure safety in the community. (attached) e

Repeat Viclation: Ne Date(s] of Previous Viclalion(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative d R
{Reguired on EVERY Page} ¢ %ﬁi .?,7/’7/// bt AT

Prinied Name and Title of Legal Eniity Rai;res_ama\ﬁa pﬁu‘f H;:‘:f-d i Freafen, Date .
[Required on EVERY Pacte} A de ) @A,fa F G-2-/(,
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEL /.
Tha above plan of correction s approved as of o Plan of correclion implementation sialus as of / ata}@

[} Fully implemented
arflally Implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correciion was approved by [:] Partlalty Implemented - inadequale Progress
Initials
¢ J [] Mot implemanted
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Fage 3 of 7

Violalion Repor: 17695 - 06/2272016 - Geay, Doan
PCH Nama: PAUL S RUN

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.95 - Furniture and equipment must be in geod repalr, clean and {ree’of hazards.

2a. DEBGRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Twro drawers were missing from the cabinet located on the third floor dining roomfactivity area.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [FOC} (Altach pages as necessary. Remember thint you must sipn and date any attached pages.)

Inctudo steps lo comect the violation describod sbove and sleps [o pravant a simifar violalion from cccunring again. Il steps canncl be complated
Immediately, include dales by which the slops will be compizled,

Specific change: Cabinet drawers have been replaced with new cabinet drawers that
were ordered 5/18/2016.
Change made by: 6/22/2016 (Day of Survey)- Maintenance Staff and Supervisor
7/18/16- Maintenance Supervisor (instillation of new cabinet drawer)}
Change made on: 6/22/2016 (Day of Survey) - Cabinet front panels were affixed on
front of missing drawer to prevent a hazard.
7/18/16- New cabinet drawers with front panels were installed.
(Recent attached) -
System to assure that vielation will not accur:
- Environmental rounds will include area floors, walls, ceilings, windows, doors,
and other surfaces must be clean, in good repair, and free of hazards.
- Rounds will be done weekly in common areas by Supervisor and Household
Coordinators. Documentation will be maintained in the Adminisiration Office.
(Audit sheet attached)
- TPnvironmental Services Manager and Personal Care Administrator will monitor-
ongoing.
Training:
- Staff has been in serviced on how it is everyone's responsibility to report any
environmental hazard and follow up to assure the safety of the community, |

Rapaat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Pravious Violallen(s)

Sigmature of Legal Entity Ropresentatjye -
{Requirod on EVERY Pagaj .~ l P ( 2 Wf’
Y

Frinted Name and Titlo of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERYPSG®) 1 7 (D yotv  Aidm s ex brrndis e g_4-/¢
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRJTF.-: BELOW THIS LINE! /
The above plen ?f curreclion Is approved as of AT Plan of cotrestion Implementation stalus s of
[} Fully implemented “
Parilally Implemented - Adequale Progress
The above plan of corraclion was approved by - : [::] Parilafly Implemanied - inadequate Progress
ks [T] Motimplemented
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Page 4 of 7

Vioialion Repart: 17689 - 06/22/2016 - Gray, Dean
FCH Name: PAUL S RUN

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2680
2600.103(7) - Foad requiring refrigeration shall be stored al or below 40°F. Frozen food shall be kept at or below 0°F.
Thermometers are required In réfrigerators and freezers.

7a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Cn 8122186, al 4:30 PM, there was no thermomeler In the ice cream freezer, ocaled In [he main kilchen.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICH (POC) {Altech pages a3 necossary, Remember thar you must sign nd date any atinched pages.}

Inciude steps lo comeat the viofation describad above end sleps to provent a simdier viclation from vcsuring agein. I steps ca
Immedtalely, inclirde dates by which the steps vill ba complated. o eget ops cannolbo completed

1. Plan of Correction (POC) (atiach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date
any aftached pages.)

Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from
occurring again. If steps cannol be camplete immediately, include dates by which steps will be completed.

Specific change: Thermomeler was placed in ice cream freezer in the main kitchen
Change made by: Director of Dietary Services :
Change made on: 6/22/2016 (Day of Survey) - At the time of discovery ,
System to assure that violation will not eccur: ]
- Temperature Log Form was re-implemented by Dietary Management. Form will
be kept on file for a year in the Manager’s Office. (Log Form Attached)
_  Reviewed and monitored by Dietary Director — ongoing.
Training: ‘
- Dietary staff has been in-serviced on refrigerator and freezer thermometers.
(Training attached)

Raepeat Violation: Mo Datefs) of Previous Violation(s);

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

e
{Requlred on EVERY Pagel . "Gt o B // g,wv'k
- \ =3

)
o

Printlad Name and Tille of Legal Enilly Representative ) D '
{Ragulred on EVERY Page} : a ale -
/é o1 der ) (.?nfﬂl‘rj’l’ il C//nm o § Freat iz éﬁ}"‘—"z /ﬁ’

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - AOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! Vi

The above plan of carrecticn is approved as of Ao Pian of correction Implementation slalus as of

[7] Fuly implemented

' Parlially Implemanted - Adequate Progress
The above plan of comection was approved by f % ézﬁ)‘ ' E] Parllaily implemenied - Inadequate Prograss
aig)

] motimplementad
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Page 7 of 7

Viclatlon Repori: 17699 - D6/22/2016 - Gray, Dean
| PCH Hame: PAUL S RUN

1. REGULATION &5 Pa,.Cods §2800
2600.187(d) - The home shali follow the direcfions of the prescilber.

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .

~ Rasident #1 Is prescribed blood glucose lesling bwlee & week on Monday and Thursday before breakfast and dinner. Blood glucosa

tesling was administared on 6/2/16 at 2:08 pm; 6/113/16 at 4:00 am and 2;48 pin; 6/16/16 at 2:00 pm and 6/20/16 af 2:30 pm,

Glucometer readings were missing for before breakfast on 6/2/18, 6/6/16, 6/9/18, 6/18/1E and 6/20/16. Glucomeler readings before

ginner viere missing on 6/2/16, 8/6/16, 81916, 6113116 and 6/20M6. Breakfas! Is servad 7:00 am - 8:00 am and dinner |s servad at
00 pm daily,

- Resident #2 |s prescribed blood glucoss lesling bafore breakfast on Monday and before dinner on Wednesday. Glucose lesling was
administerad on 8/1/16 ai 1:62 pm; 6/8/16 at 2:45 pr; 6/4316 al 3:40 pm and 6/156M18 at 2:10 pm.” There were no glucomeler readings
on 6/6/16 and §/20/16. Breakfas is served 7:00 am - 9:00 am and dinner is served at 5:00 pm daily.

- Resldent #3 Is prescribed blood glucese lesling three limes dally hafore meals. Ghicometer reading wara missing on 8/11/16,
B/12116, 6/165/16, 6/16/16 and 6/17/16. Bioed glucoss tosting was administered on §/6/16 at 2:38 pm and 9:45 pm; 6/6/16 at 2:23 pmy
67716 al 4:08 am and 1:61 pny; B/8/16 at 2:23 pm; 6/0/16 at B:48 am and 2:01 pm; 6/10/18 at 10:03 am; 6/14/18 at 3:46 am ; 618/10
al 4:08 am and 9:28 am; 6/19 at 3113 pm and 6/20/16 al 2:09 pri. Breakfast Is served al 7:00 am - 9:00 am, lunch Is served at 12:00
P and dinner is served at 5:00 pm.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Altnch puges as necessary, Renrember that you must sign and date any silsched pages.)
Inctude steps lo comrect the violalion dascribed ahove end slops lo prevent & similer violation from ocolinring again, if slops cannof bo campleted
fanredialaly, inchude detes by which ihs steps will ba contplelad,
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Repeat Violation: No Dato(s) of Pravious Vio[ation{s):

Signature of Logal Entity Representative L

{Required on EVERY Paga) f e 9 ( Wé’{,wz?‘*

Printed Name and Tille of Lagal Entlty Representative . Date

{Reguired on EVERY Paga) /C jade p) /1{,,&'1‘:0’ /r}"d”’/’? r£ i G2 -t

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

“The above plan of carraciion Is approved as of / ’(D % Plan of corrsction implementation stelus as of / blg/d
a Aalg

[] Fuily mplemented
D Parllally implemented - Adequale Progress

“The above plan of correction was approved by J[Zﬁ’énlaliy Imptemenied - inadequate Progress

| {Inlifls
{ ) [} Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 17699- 06/22/2016- Gray, Dean
PCH Name: Paul's Run

1L.Regulation 55 Pa, Code §2600
2600,187¢d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber,

2a, Deseription of Violation
-Resident #1 is preseribed bload glucose testing twice a week on Monday and Thursday befare breakfost and dinner. Blowé

glncase testing was administered on 6/2/16 at 2:08pm; 6/13/16 at 4:00 am and 2:48pm; 6/16/16 at 2:00pm and 6/20/16 at 2:30pm.

Glucomeler readings weee missing for before hreakfast an 6/2/16, 6/6/16, 6/9/16, 6/16/16, and 6/20/16. Glucometer reacings
before dinner were missing on 6/2/16, 6/6/16, 6/9/16, 6/13/16, and 6/20/16. Brealdast is served 7:00 am -9:00am and dinner is
served at 5:00pm daily.

-Resident #2 is presgribed blood glucose testing before breakfast on Monday and before dinner on Wednesday. Glucose lesting
was administered on 6/1/16 at 1:52pm; 6/8/16 a1 2:45pm; 6/13/16 at 3:49 and 6/15/16 &t 2:10pm. There were no glucometer
readings on 6/6/16 and 6/20/16. Breakfast is served 7:00am-9:00 am and dinner is served at 5:00pm daily.

~Resident #3 Is prescribed blood ghicose testing three imes daily before meals. Glucometer reading were mission on /11716,
612716, 6/15/16, and 6/17716. Blood glucose testing was administered on 6/5/16 at 2:3%pm and 9:43pm; 6/6/16 a1 2:23por;
6/7/16 at 4:06am and 1:51pm; 6/8/16 at 2:23pmy; 6/9/16 at 9:49am and 2:01pm; 6/10/16 at 10:03am; 6/14/16 ot 3:450m; 6/18/16
at 4;66am and 9:29acm; 6/19/16 at 3:13 pm and 6/20/16 ut 2:09pm. Breukfast is served at 7:00am- 9:00am, lunch is served at
12:00pm and dinner is served at 5:00pm.

3. Plan of Correction (POC) (attach pages ss necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any
aitached pages.)

Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from
occurving again. If steps cannot be complete immediately, include dates by which steps will be completed.

Specific change: All Glucometers audited and adjusted to reflect accurate date and time
in order to be able to follow the directions of the prescriber
Change made by: Personal Care Nurse Manager
Change made on: 6/23/2016
How was it changed: Glucometers were adjusted to correct date and time to ensure all
residents, receiving prescribed blood ghicose testing receive this service as prescribed by
the physician.
System to assure that violation will not occur: Weckly Glucometer blood glucose
audits will be done by nursing supervisors and reviewed by manager and monitored by
PC Administrator, (Form attached)
Training:
- Inservicing of all Personal Care Nursing on Glucose Monitoring Policy and
Procedures by RN Nurse Educator (P/P attached)
- Developed Glucose Monitoring (Accucheck) Flow Sheet. All Nurses in-service by
RN Nurse Educator.
- Blood Glucose Monitoring Competency was donc by RN Nurse Educator on all
nurses. Competencies will be done on all new hires.

Repeat Violation: No | Dates(s) of Previous Violations(s) | |

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERY Page)

Cotlty 77 (aoits—

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date
(Reguired on EVERY Page)

/<fﬂ¢( 2 (T AT /C: WW@% 72—l






